508296884 12/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8344076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERVON BIOPHARMACEUTICALS LLC	12/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KM BIOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	1055 E COLORADO BLVD., SUITE 500	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8846615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)721-9131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6266755555

Email: dorothyk@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DOROTHY KO

Address Line 1: 1055 E COLORADO BLVD., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WINSTON KO
SIGNATURE:	/Winston Ko/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=US 8846615 (GNV007) Genervon Assignnment of patent to KM#page1.tif

PATENT 508296884 REEL: 065929 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, <u>Genervon Biopharmaceuticals, Ll</u> (Name of Assignor)	
of <u>1055 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 500, Pas</u> (Addre	
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: §	8846615 /Application No.: <u>12391234</u>
For: <u>MNTF Peptides</u> (Title of Invention)	
Whereas, <u>KM Biotech, Inc.</u> (Name of Assignee)	
of <u>1055 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 500, Pas</u>	adena, CA 91106, USA
(Address)	
Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desi interest in said patent/application.	rous of acquiring the entire right and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other go owner by these presents do sell, assign and to title and interest in aforesaid patent; the same assignee for his own use and behoof, and for the full end of the term for which said Patent is same would have been held by me had this a	od and valuable consideration, I the ransfer unto said assignee the entire right to be held and enjoyed by the said his legal representatives and assigns, to granted, as fully and entirely as the
By: Might	12/20/2023
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)

PATENT REEL: 065929 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 12/21/2023